# CH \$65.00 395884

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM607869 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wenzel Spine, Inc.		01/11/2019	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wenzel Spine, Inc.	
Street Address:	1130 Rutherford Lane, Suite 200	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78753	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3958842	PRIMALOK
Registration Number:	2503433	VARILIFT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9497200182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-224-6272

Email: fbhatti@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W3469-5001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti
SIGNATURE:	/fbhatti/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certified copies (DE) - Wenzel Spine Inc#page1.tif source=Certified copies (DE) - Wenzel Spine Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007101 FRAME: 0454



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "WENZEL SPINE, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "WENZEL SPINE, INC.".



Authentication: 204047117 Date: 11-10-20

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF
WENZEL SPINE, INC.
(a Texas corporation)
TO
WENZEL SPINE, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

Wenzel Spine, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Converting Entity"), to be converted hereby into Wenzel Spine, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converted Entity"), hereby certifies:

- The Converting Entity was duly organized as a Texas corporation on January 10, 2008.
- 2. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "Wenzel Spine, Inc."
- 3. The name of the Converted Entity as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation filed concurrently herewith in accordance with Section 265(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law is "Wenzel Spine, Inc."
- 4. The Converting Entity is a Texas corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wenzel Spine, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be duly authorized and delivered as of January 11, 2019.

WENZEL SPINE, INC.

—DocuSigned by:

By: Und Mely

Chad Neely

President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:07 PM 01/11/2019 FILED 02:07 PM 01/11/2019

SR 20190218803 - File Number 7233438

RECORDED: 11/10/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007101 FRAME: 0456